Illumination
DS209 LUXEON 3020 Product Datasheet  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
LUXEON 3020 is the first and only hot-color targeted EMC-based 3.0mm x
2.0mm QFN, delivering superior efficacy with superior lumen maintenance
and assurance of ANSI color compliance at operating conditions—85°C.
Lumileds enables mass production of affordable and reliable bulbs and

LUXEON 3020 LEDs are tested with a 20ms monopulse of 120mA at junction temperature, Tj, of 25ºC. Forward voltage and
luminous flux are binned at a Tj of 25°C, while color is hot targeted at a Tj of 85°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 3020 follow the convention below:
L  1  3  0  –  A  A  B  B  0  0  2  0  1  1  0  0  1
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal CCT (22=2200K, 25=2500K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K,
		  57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 3020 3000K 80CRI:
L  1  3  0  –  3  0  8  0  0  0  2  0  1  1  0  0  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 3020 is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS209 LUXEON 3020 Product Datasheet  20170307 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON 3020 at 120mA and 100mA at specified temperature.
Nominal
CCT [1]
Minimum
CRI [2, 3]
Luminous Flux [2, 3] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W) Part NumberMinimum Typical
120mA 100mA
4000K 70 51 56 153 48 160 L130-4070002011001
5000K 70 51 56 153 48 160 L130-5070002011001
5700K 70 51 56 153 48 160 L130-5770002011001
6500K 70 51 56 153 48 160 L130-6570002011001
2200K 80 40 46 125 40 133 L130-2280002011001
2500K 80 44 50 135 43 143 L130-2580002011001
2700K 80 42 52 134 42 140 L130-2780002011001
3000K 80 44 53 134 43 143 L130-3080002011001
3500K 80 45 55 139 44 147 L130-3580002011001
4000K 80 46 57 145 46 153 L130-4080002011001
5000K 80 46 58 145 46 153 L130-5080002011001
5700K 80 46 57 145 46 153 L130-5780002011001
6500K 80 46 57 145 46 153 L130-6580002011001
2700K 90 36 41 112 35 117 L130-2790002011001
3000K 90 37 42 115 36 120 L130-3090002011001
3500K 90 38 43 117 37 123 L130-3590002011001
4000K 90 40 45 123 38 127 L130-4090002011001
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Correlated color temperature is hot targeted at Tj=85°C.
2.	 Luminous flux and CRI are based upon mounted package on highly reflective surface at Tj=25°. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this
is not guaranteed.